

AMENDING EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 85-7 PROVIDING FOR THE CONTINUATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF PROCLAMATIONS FOR RECURRING EVENTS ON ESTABLISHED DATES

I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 85-7 was issued on February 19, 1985, providing for issuance of proclamations for recurring events on established dates; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Executive Order No. 85-7 by amending the expiration date;

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby order that:

Executive Order No. 85-7 shall remain in effect until rescinded by proper authority or it expires in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 4.035, Subdivision 3.

A States

51012

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 4.035, this Amendment shall be effective fifteen (15) days after publication in the State Register and filing with the Secretary of State and shall remain in effect until rescinded by proper authority or it expires in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 4.035, Subdivision 3.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have set my hand this twenty-second day of December, 1986.

espich RUDY PERP GOVERNOR

Filed According to Law:

luson Grove AN ANDERSON GROWE

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 26 1986 Joan anderson Horne . Secretary of State

*37072 0.D

2